29 x 126 feet 600,00 
Indicated value by Cost Approach $6 ,5,3.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable Sales Approach , it is your appraisers ' opinion that the total damages are: 
Land $ 600.00 
Improvements 6.000.00 
Total $6,600.00 

"SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 001.LARS" 

Project Area 1-A 
Parcel No . llO 

170 State Street 

MARKET APPROACH 

Comparable Sales: 

1. 853 Woodbridge. Sold $6,850, $500 down, Feb . 7, 1961. 
terms indicate lower cash price. Comparable size and 
and lot. Older but remodeled in 1932.